# SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Education to Reengrossed House Bill No. 625 by Representative Edmonds

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, at the end of line 2, delete "and (2)," and insert a comma ","
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 3, after "1987(D)(1)" delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 4
- 5 through 9 and insert "and to enact R.S. 17:1171(B)(5), relative to leave for teachers; to
- 6 provide for leave associated with adoption of a child; and to provide for"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 1, at the end of line 12, delete "and (2)," and insert a comma ","

### 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4

- On page 1, line 14, between "reenacted" and "as follows:" insert "and R.S. 17:1171(B)(5)
  is hereby enacted to read"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 13 On page 1, line 18, between "Part" and "on" delete "or" and insert a comma ","

#### 14 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>

- 15 On page 1, at the end of line 18, delete "<u>or</u>" and at the beginning of line 19 delete "<u>adoptive</u>"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 2, line 1, between "physician," and "shall" insert "or adoptive leave as provided in
   <u>Subpart F of this Part,</u>"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 20 On page 2, between lines 7 and 8, insert the following:

# 21 "SUBPART F. MATERNITY <u>AND ADOPTIVE</u> LEAVE FOR TEACHERS 22 IN SPECIAL SCHOOLS"

- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- On page 2, line 13, after "have" delete the remainder of the line, delete line 14, and insert
   "previously acquired."
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 2, line 19, after "have" delete the remainder of the line, delete line 20, and insert
  "previously acquired."
- 29 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- On page 2, line 23, between "accordance" and the comma "," insert "with Subsection A or
   B of this Section"

# 1 AMENDMENT NO. 12

- 2 On page 2, on line 26, between "any" and "tenure" delete "of the" and at the beginning of
- 3 line 27, delete "provided for in Subpart C of this Part"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 5 On page 3, delete lines 16 through 19 and insert the following:
  - "(5) Absence on adoptive leave pursuant to R.S. 17:1211(B)."
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 14

6

- 8 On page 4, between lines 3 and 4, insert the following:
- 9 "SUBPART C. MATERNITY <u>AND ADOPTIVE</u> LEAVE"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 11 On page 4, delete line 6, and insert "A. The city and parish school boards Each city, parish,
- 12 and other local school board"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- 14 On page 5, line 12, delete "leave," and insert "and"